ITEM NO.37 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 11620/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.S.MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.RAVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,
For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shiraz Contractions

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv. (Cav.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

view of the letter circulated the In matter is adjourned.

Not to be placed before two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA] COURT MASTER