SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16793/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 11620/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.S.MURTHY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.RAVINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

Mr. V.Sheshagiri, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010255762020/truecopy/order-2.pdf

www.ecourt

ww.ecourtsindia

sindia.com

ww.ecourtsindi

rtsindia com

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. S.C.Patodia, learned counsel accept

s notice on behalf of

the respondents.

Four weeks' time granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA] [MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER