SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17898/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2005 in WP No. 11620/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A. VIJAYA LAKSHMI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.RAVINDER SINGH & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the names of R.Nos. 58 to 132 from the array of parties)

(with Office Report dt.08.01.2007)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sheshagiri, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shiraz C. Patodia, Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. The names of Respondent Nos. 58 to 132 be

deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Madhu Bala (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master